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MONEY TO LOAN 46 MONEY TO LOAN 46

Markets I

WE LOAN MONEY
in any amount from

$10 to $300

$9.50; heifers, good to choice, $10.50
12.50; fair to good. $ 8.50 10.50; com-
mon to fair. $6.50 8.50; cows, good to
choice, $9.00 10.50; fair to good, $7.50

9.00; cutters, $6.007.00; canners.
$4.505.25; stock steers, $6.5010.50;
stock heifers, $6.508.50; stock cows,
$5.50 7.00; bulls, steady; bologna,
$7.509.00; fat bulls, $9.0010.00;
milch cows, strong, $60140; calves,
steady; good to choice. $20.5021.00;
fair to good. $14.0021.50; common
and large $6.0013.00.

Hogs Market 25c higher; heavies
$15.5016.25; good to choice packers
and butchers, $16.25 16.50; medium,
$16.5016.75; stags, $8.009.00; com-
mon to choice heavy fat sows, $9.00
13.00; light shippers, $15.75(16.00;
pigs, 110 pounds and less, $10.0014.

Sheep Steady; good to choice,
$10.00(11.00; fair to good, $7.00(?
$10.00; common, $4.00(6.00; bucks,
$4.008.00. Lambs, steady; good to
choice, $18.0018.75; seconds. $15.00
$17.00; fair to good, $17.00frl8.00;
common to fair skips, $10.00 14.00.

How To Make Up Tax
Loss? Question is Before

House Ways Committee
WASHINGTON, March 19. Discus-

sion of methods to regain government
losses resulting from the decision of
the supreme court that stocks divi-
dends are not taxable, continued today
before the house ways and means
committee.

Joseph S. McCoy, government actu-
ary who appeared before the commit-
tee, was to be recalled to explain more
fully the effect of the court decision
on government revenues. The com-
mittee Is divided over the necessity
for additional legislation to recoup the
losses, both Republicans and Demo-
crats holding that the eventual loss
In revenue will not exceed $35,000,000.

Treasury officials, however, contend
that the need for legislation is not
bo much to compensate for actual
losses but to prevent stockholders In
personal service corporations and
stock dividends from escaping taxes.

Loans
on

Furniture
Pianos
Stocks
Bonds

and
all

Other
Personal
Property

of
Value

mm
Capital $100,000

Richmond, Ind.

Phone 2509

ale off
Pesoniall PropertyNotice is hereby given that the undersigned will sell at public auc-
tion the personal property belonging to the estate of Benjamin F.
Doren, deceased, on

MONDAY, MARCH 22, 1920,
at one o'clock p. m. at his late residence about six miles southeast
of the city of Richmond. Said property consists of one
wagon, two buggies, gravel bed and hay ladders; plows, harrows
and farming tools ; two iron butchering kettles and numerous
other articles. One set of breeching harness and nets.

Terms made known on day of sale.
Simon Weddle, Auctioneer.
Jake Hanes, Clerk. ED. F. DOREN.
Benj. F. Harris, Attorney. Administrator.

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
LOCAL PRODUCE

Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c
lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 30c to 40c
lb.; dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoesi' 8c each; gar-lic-e,

75c lb.; cabbage, 10c lb.; celery,
10c to 15c bunch; spinach, 20c to 25c
lbs.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-
bagas, 5c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;
shallotts, 10c bunch; white radishes,
5c bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40c quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 30c
each; Irish potatoes, 7c lb.

Eggs, 40c to 43c dozen; creamery
butter, 7Sc to 80c lb.; country butter,
65c lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12y2c lb.; lemons,

35c to 40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; ap-
ples, 10c lb.; grape fruit, 10c each; or-

anges, 60c dozen; tangerines, 60c doz-
en; strawberries, $1.25 quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 5c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,

35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

RETIRING SOLDIERS

(Continued from Page One)
ward the hotel and some actually in-
vaded the vestibule before being re-
pulsed by a strong detachment of se-

curity troops guarding the allied mis-
sions at the hostelry.

Hardly had the last soldier passedthe Brandenburg gate when the rear
guard turned and fired a volley into
the crowd standing in the street.
Those near the middle of the roadwayhad no recourse but to fling them-
selves on the pavement.

Along Unter den Linden, Sommer-strass- e

and Buda. Festerstrasse, men
started to run away. Marty of these
were either killed or wounded duringthe firing, which lasted for half a
minute. Four dead and 10 wounded
were carried into the hotel Adlon.

Guards Didn't Interfere.
Members of the security guardsstationed at the Brandenburg gate did

not interfere .during the firing, being
few in number.

"A little later near the parliament
building a crowd of rushed a
detachment of Baltic troops who were
passing, and the latter began firing,
the sounds of rifle fire mingling with
the shrill cries and groans of the
wounded. For a time all was chaos
and pandemonium and it appears that
in the confusion the soldiers here
shot a number of their own men.

The exact number of those killed
and wounded could not be ascertained
this evening. Twenty persons were
killed in a subsequent clash at Char-lottenbur- e.

and a still tiinre sprinns
encounter was reported from Kottbut- -

zen, but no details are at hand.
Don't Like Appointment.

"Workers believe the soldiers may
return presently, bringing on a crisis
more serious than that of the past few
days. They are particularly furious
over the appointment of General Von
Seecht as commander of forces here,
he being placed in the same category
as Gen. Von Luettwitz."

FOR LEVER

I it'll!" rIllvui ivfiiiriiii j urn

"I feel splendid"

"Cascarets" act without Griping
or Sickening you So Convenient!
You wake up with your Head Clear,
Complexion Rosy, Breath an!
Stomach Sweet No Biliousness,
Headache, Constipation, Indigestion.

PmMIc Horse
Satuirday9 March 2

TAUBE SALES BARN
124-12- 6 NORTH SIXTH ST., RICHMOND, INDIANA

Forty head of horses, consisting of draft horses, general purpose horses and
drivers, a lot of extra good farm mares, some cheap larm horses and mares, a
few nicely mated teams; 3 teams of mules; 1 team, 7 and 8 years old, weigh-
ing 2500 pounds; 1 team mare mules, weighing 2200 pounds; 1 team hortui
mules, weighing 2100 pounds. These are extra good broke mules.

If in need of a horses or mule, it will pay you to attend this sale.
Two brood sows having 12 pigs four weeks old: SO head of shoats weigh-

ing from 60 to 150 pounds. This is an extra nice bunch. All stock sold und r
guarantee.

We have a sale every other Saturday. If you have any stock to sell,
vrite us or phone 2613. Sale starts at 12:30.

GEO. TAUBE WM. LANDWEHR

In Brooklyn, N. Y., is located the
biggest floating drydock. It Is built in
five sections and weights 30,000 tons.
With a proposed sixth section still to
bo added, this drydock will be able
to accommodate vessels 720 feet long.

Eyes Weak?
If your eyes are weak and work-straine- d;

your vision blurred, if you
find it dffilcult to read and mast
wear gl-ss- es, go to your druggist
and get a bottle of Bon-Op- to tab-
lets. Drop one in a fourth of a
glass of wit?r and bathe the eyes
two to four times a day. Stronger
eyes, clearer vision, and sweet relief
will make you tell your friends about
Bon-Opt- o.

Note: Poctors s y Bon Opto strengthen eye- -

islitso' inaiueVf. time in many instances.

Valier &
Spies

Milling
Company

Wholesale and Retail Mill Feeds
Midds, Mixed Feed, Bran. Au-

thorized distributors of Red
Comb and Purina Feeds. Dairy
Horse and Hog Feeds.

33 N. 9th St
Masonic Temple Bldg.

Opp. Postoffice

1 ire
Sale
This

Wkmzsz? Week
Tires have advanced from 80 to
40. For this week I offer a quan-
tity of my regular first grade guar-
anteed stock at the following low
prices, which are below the old
schedule prior to March 8.

BUY THEM THIS WEEK
5000 Mile 6000 Mile Gray

Size Plain Non-Ski- d Tubes
2Sx3 $12.85
30x3 $11.90 $2.20
30x31,4 $14 90 $16 85 $2.70
32x32 $17.50 $19.S5 $2.90
34x3 $21.90
31x4 $26.00 $3.80
32x4 $23.50 $26.85 $3.85
33x4 $24.50 $28.50 $3.95
34x4 $29.S? $4.00
34x4 (Cord) $38.50 $6.00
35x4li (Cord) $39.00 $6.25
36x4 (Cord) $42.00 $6.45
T7v.ll,' f JnViT-Ic- i $"Q llfl

C 35x5 rrord) $52.00 $7.00
BUY TIRES THIS WEEK

WILLIAM F. LEE
Richmond's Tire Man"
No. 8 South 7th St.
Established 5 Years

Selling Quality Rubber

hcAL ESTATE WANTEL Aj

HOUSE" andLOT or" lot"wanted
to buy, not to exceed $10,000
in value. Call 430 Main. Phone
1905.

CHEAP RENTAL PROPERTY
WANTED TO BUY

FOR CASH.

Phone 1685
irot'fM Wanter to buy. T or fi room,

Mt of river. Call 12S Lincoln Street.
MONEY TO LOAN 40

$ $ $ LOANS $$$
On Furniture, Pianos. Live Stock,

' Autos, Talking Machines, Etc. Get
our terms before borrowing.

1 to 20 MONTHS TO PAY
All transactions strictly private

The State Investment & Loan
Company

Room 40 Colonial B!dg.
3rd Flcor Phone 2560

CITY ADVERTISEMENT
Department of Public Works

Oltice of the Board
Richmond. Ind., March 11, 1920

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Notice is hereby given that the

Foard of Public Works of City of
Richmond, Indiana, that on the 11th
clay of March, 1920. they unanimously
adopted Declaration Resolution No.
139. 1920.

To vacate the first alley south of
South C. Street running from South
Pth Street east to the alley running
north& south between South C. & E.
Streets, in the Jonathan Moore's Ad-
dition.

The Board of Public Works of said
city has fixed Thursday, April 8th
1920, as a date upon which remon-
strances may be filed or presented by
persons interested in, or effected by,
said proposed Vacation as above des-
cribed, and on said day. at 9 o'clock a.
m., said board will meet at its office
for the purpose of hearing ands con-

sidering any remonstrances which
may be filed or presented, and for the
purpose of taking final action there-
on. Such action shall be final and
conclusive upon all persons.

Harry W. Gilbert.
T. C. Taylor
John E. Peltz

Board of Public Works
Marchr12th & 19th

Low
Rates
Easy

Terms
Courteous
Treatment

and
Strictly

Confidential
Deal

Assured
to
All

No. 9 N. Tenth St.

Sale

II. J. HANES, Clerk.

'Bra

e

NOTICi; OK APPOINTMKNT
State of Indiana. Wayne County, ss :

Instate of Jesse K. Townsend, deceas-
ed.

Notice is hereby given that th miter-signe- d

has been appointed by theWayr."
Circuit Court. Administrator of

of Jesse E. Townsend, deceased,
late of Wayne county, Indiana. Said
estate is supposed to be solvent.

Charles H. Townsend. Administrator
Bobbins, Keller & Bobbins, Attorneys.

March 5th, 12th and 19th. 1920.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT
State of Indiana. Wayne County ss.:

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO. March 19 Corn and oats
tipset by reports of free Canadian oats
and heavy shipping cancellations at
Chicago. Canadian duty rumor not
verified or denied today. They were
denied by the Russell News Service
yesterday. Winter wheat news great-
ly, improved. Looks as though the
$1.60 level will stop this market for a
lime. There is lots of talk of high
tnough.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO. March 19 Following Is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close

May 156'4 157V4 152'4 152
July 150 151 145?s 146

Corn.
May 1561,4 157'4 152U 152

Sept 146 147V& 142 U2'2
Oats.

May 87 V4 87 85 85

Sept. , 69 Vi 70 684 68
Pork.

May 37.75 37.50
Lard.

May 21.85 21.82
Ribs.

May 19.15 19.15

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. March 19 Corn No. 3

mixed. $1.59 1-- No. 2 yellow, $1.60
$1.62.

Oats No. 2 white. 95?i96
Pork Nominal; ribs, $18.1219.12;

lard, $20.92.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., March 19. Cloverseed
Prime cash. $35.00; March $35.00;

April $34.50; Oct., $24.60.
Alsike Prime cash, $35.95; March,

$35.95; April. $36.00.
Timothy Prime cash, 1917 and 1918

$5.95; 1919, March and April $6.10;
May $6.05.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O.. March 19. Wheat
No. 2 red, $2.612.63; No. 3 red.

$2,5352.56; other grades as to quality,
$2.202.51.

Corn No. 2 white, $1.69(1.70; No.
3 white, $1. 66(y.l.68; No. 4 white, $1.52
(7 1.60; No. 2 yellow, $1.681.69. No.
3 yellow. $1.65(i 1.67; No. 4 yellow,
$1.6111.63; No. 2 mixed, $1.67 1.68.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

INDIANAPOLIS, March 19 Hogs-Rec- eipts

6,500. Cattle Receipts, 1360;
steady. Calves Receipts, 800, lower.
Sheep Receipts, 100; steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$15.2516.50; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.
average, $16.25 16.60; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs. up, average, $15.25i16.2f;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $14.60(3'
$15.25.

Fat hogs weighing down to 140 lbs.,
$15.25015.50; fat back pigs, under
130 lbs., $15.2515.50; feeding pigs,
$15.00 down; sows, according to
quality, $11.00013.25; poor to best
Mags, SO lbs. dock. $10.00013.50; bulk
of sows, $12.50013.00; sales in truck
market, $15.00016.25; light pigs, $15
down.

CATTLE
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs., and upward, $14.00014.50; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $13.25
013.75; common to medium, 1.250 lbs. j

$12.50013.00; good to choice, 1,100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.75012.50; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.25(3)
11.75; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
lbs., $11.25012.00; common to medi-
um, 1,000 to 1.100 lbs., $10.50011.50;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $10,000
11.00; good to choice yearlings, $11.50
013.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
up, $11.00012.50; common to medium,
800 lbs. up $9.50010.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $11.50013.00; common
to medium, under 800 pounds, $8.00
010.00.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $10.00012.00; common to med-
ium, 1,050 lbs., $9.0009.50; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $9.50010.00;
common to medium under 1,050 lbs.,
$S.009.00; canners and cutters, $5.00
08.00.

Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-
ward, $8.5009.50; good to choice un-
der 1.300 lbs.. $8.0009.00; fair to medi-
um, under 1,300 lbs., $7.50(SS00; com-
mon to good bolognas. $6.5007.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $19.0021.50; common to
medium veals, $15,000. IS. 00; good to
choice heavy calves, $10.00 0: 12 00;
common to medium heavy calves, $S.O0
0 9.50.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, S00 lbs. and up, $10.00
(it 11.00; common to fair steers, S00
lbs. and up, $9.000 lo.OO; ROod to
c hoice steers, under S00 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
Soi) His.. $S. 0009. 00; medium to good
heifers. $7.0008.00; medium to good
cows, $6. 0007. 00; good to choice milk-
ers. $110,000-13- 00; fair to medium
milkers, $75.000100.00; springers.
57.50010.00; stock calves, 2."0 to 400
lbs., $7.00010 00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9. 000 10.00;

western, fed lambs, $17.500 18.50;
pood to choice lambs. $17.00017 50;
common to medium lambs. $12,000
16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.0008.00.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 2S; Home 81235

DAYTON, O., March 19 Hogs Re-

ceipts four cars: steady; choice
heavies, 240 lbs. upward. $15.50; pack-
ers and butchers, $16.00016.25; light
Yorkers, $15.50016.00; pigs, $12.00
13.00; heavy Yorkers, $16.00016.25;
Btags, $8.0009.00; choice fat sows,
$1200013.00; common to fair $11,000
12.00.

Cattle Receipts, 7 cars: steady;
fair to good shippers. $10011; good
to choice butchers, $9010; fair to me-

dium butchers. $809: fair to good
heifers, $7 9; choice fat cows, $8,000
I.00; fair to good fat cows. $607.50;
liologna cows, $4 5: butcher bulls,
$7.5008.50; bologna bulls, $75008.00;
calves, $10015.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.0008.00; lambs,
$12.00015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 19 Receipts
Cattle, 900; hogs, 6,000; sheep. 20rt.
Cattle Market slow; steers, good

a choice $11.50'13.00: fair to good,
9 50ft ll.50; common to fair, $7.00??;

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., March 19 Hogs
Receipts 1,500; market steady;

heavies, $15.7516; heavy yorkers,
$1717.15; light yorkers $16.2516.75.
pigs, $1516.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 105;
market steady; top sheep $16; top
lambs, $20.

Calves Receipts 60; market is
steady; top, $22.00.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO,. N. Y., March 19.
Cattle Receipts,' 325; heavy slow;

butchers 25 cents higher; calves, re-

ceipts 1,200; CO cents higher; $6(524.
Hogs Receipts 4,800; 2540 cents

higher; heavy $15.5016.50; mixed,
$17017.25; Yorkers $17.10 (a) 17.25;
light do $16.2517; pigs $15.50'ffilS;
roughs $13.5013.75; stags $81050.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 4,200;
lambs $13(9)20; yearlings $12(3:18.25;
wethers $15.50(16; ewes $614.50;
mixed sheep $14.50 15.

CHICAGO.
(By Associated Press)

CHICAGO, March 19. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 25,000; market, weak; bulk,
$14.50016.00; top, $16.30; heavies,
$14.50015.40; medium, $15.00016.20;
lights, $15.65016.25; light lights,
$14.75015.80; heavy packing sows,
smooth, $13.00013.50; heavy packing
sows, rough, $12.40012.85; pigs, $13.40

15.25.
Cattle Receipts, 5,000; market,

firm;, beef steers, medium and heavies,
choice and prime, $13.85015.50; med-
ium and good, $11.75013.85; common,
$10.23011.75; light weight, good and
choice, $12.50015.10; common and
medium, $10.00012.50; butcher cattle,
heifers, $9.25013.25; cows, $7.25
12.00; canners and cutters, $5.00
17.25. Veal calves. $17.00018.50;
feeder steers, $9.00012.00; stocker
steers, $7.50011.25.

Sheep Receipts, 5,000; market,
firm; lambs, $17.00019.25; culls and
common, $14.00016.75; ewes, medium,
good and choice, $10.75014.25; culls
and common, $5.75010.50.

MARKETS FEELING BETTER,
SAYS COMMERCIAL BULLETIN

(By Associated Press)
BOSTON. March 19. The Commer-

cial bulletin tomorrow will say: The
weather conditions have improved
slightly, allowing a further moderate
release of freights sufficient to justify
a sligtbly better feeling in the martet.
although actual trading has been lim-
ited In volume and prices are without
any material change.

The goods markets show little
change from the situation which has
obtained during the past few weeks,
manufacturers still being engaged on
old orders in a satisfactory manner,
while the new season is developing
slowly.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 19 Butter

Fat Steady.
Eggs Steady; prime firsts 44;

firsts 42(g43; seconds 41.
Poulry Steady; springers 43; tur-

keys 36; hens 37.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 19 Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were :

3 3 $96.90
First 4 90.50
Second 4 89.32
First 4 1-- 4 90.70
Second 4 S9.70
Third 4 4 92.50
Fourth 4 4 98. SO

Victory 3 3-- 4 97.:5
Victory 4 3-- 97.54

NEW YORK STOCK LIST.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK. March 19. The clos-
ing quotations on the stock exchangewere:

American Can, 51.
American Smeltin, 6S?s.
Anaconda, 62.
Bethlehem Steel "B", 95V2.
Chesapeake & Ohio, 5S
Chino Copper, 3514.
General Motors, 342V..
Goodrich Tires (extra div.), 72'.
Mexican Petroleum, 193 '2.

Pennsylvania, 43.
Reading, 87.
Studebaker, 1077s- -

I'nion Pacific, 122Vs.
T. S. Stell, 103VJ.
Utah Copper, 75U- -

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00(1

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(Py Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. March 19 Hay-Fi- rm;

No. 1 timothy, $33 Q 33.50; No.
2 timothv, $32 32.50; Xo. 1 clover,
$31.50032.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 70 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 69
cents a pound.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats. 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$S.00; new corn. $1.55 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $S3.50: per
cwt, $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton. $85.00,
cwt, $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton. cwt. $6 00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton. $55; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $53.50; cwt., 2.75; pure wheat mid-
dlings, per ton, $61.00; per cwt. $3.15;
standard middlings, per ton $58.00;
per cwt. $3.00.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

"HOS. CONNIFF, O. E. ROSS, Aucts.

Covalt

tock

A Cold Means
aDoctormtop It quickly

COLD may lead to the Flu unlessA you take care of yourvlf. Why not
rid your system of the cold right
now when it is starting? You caa

(Jo it with
LIGHTNING LAXATIVE

QUININE TABLETS
Will Not Gripe or Sicken

They cost only 2 cents your druggist or
dealer has them and when once you find
out for yourself just how good they are,
you'll never be without a package in the
house. Thousands of people have found
them to be everything we claim a quick,sure relief for colds, la grippe, headache, etc.

Sound Fruit
Brings Profit

You cannot afford to experiment
with spray materials this year.
Use one that has proven by
years of use to be successful.

Sherwin-William- s

Dry
Arsenate

of
Lead

has been the standard of quality
for years. It has maximum
killing strength, yet no danger
of harming and will insure you
the big, healthy fruit that you
want. Ask us for literature and
prices.

A. G. LUKEN
& CO.
630 Main St.

AND BOWELS

k.iv. iiLaa

&
$

Special
...13c

1 7-2-
0c

. . .20c

. . . 23c

. . .22c
... .5c

(whole), lb 19c
27c

lb 22c

1

uehler Bros.

Saturday

We will f.ell at our farm, two and oup-quart- miles southeast of
Mooreland Indiana, commencing promptly at 11 o'clock a. in., on

MONDAY, MA ROM 22, 1920
The following live stock:

10 HEAD OF HORSES AND MULES 10

These will consist of young mules and horses, all large enough to
work; one team of good aged mules.

30 TO 40 HEAD OF CATTLE
Fifteen head of milk cows, that we will recommend and stand be-

hind them. On brindle cow, coming 5 years old. giving 3 to 4 gal-

lons of milk a day, fresh the first of February. One Jersey cow. S

years old, that has made 14 pounds of butter a week, fresh the 10th
of March, a real cow. One Jersey, coming 5 yars old, will be fresh
by day of sale. One Jersey cow. 11 years old, fresh the first of
March. There will he 10 to 12 more milk cows just as good as these.
Any one wanting a good cow should not miss this sale.

There will lie 2" to head of butcher cattle steer and heifer
stuff and fat cows. This is all good butcher stuff.

50 TO 75 HEAD OF EWES
Twenty of these ewes have lambs 1 to 2 weeks old, and good ones.
Twenty-fiv- e to have lambs yet. This is an extra good bunch of
Shropshire ewes. All good aged ewes.

There will be 12 head of registered Dorset Horn she c p. 9 ewes.
1 buck and 2 lambs. Some more to have lambs. The papers will be
furnished with these sheep.

100 HEAD OF HOGS 100
These will consist of shoats weighing from 60 to 125 pounds.

Some immune ones.

Terms made known on clay of sale. Everybody welcome.

Covalt BroSo
AUCTIONEERS Clem Conway and Guy Strong.

BOILING BEEF, lb
BEEF POT ROAST, lb
PRIME RIB ROAST, lb. ... .

SIRLOIN STEAKS, lb
PORK SHOULDER ROAST, lb.
SLICED LIVER, lb

HAMBURGER, lb 1 7c

BONELESS VEAL ROAST, lb 22c

SMOKED SHOULDERS
BACON SQUARES, lb
PICKLED BEAN PORK,

Advertisement relating to lost policies.
To whom it may
Notire is tierehv pi n that Fire Poli- -

' cies Nos. of the Colonial Under
writers, Branch of National Kire Ins.

Co.. of Hartford, requiring for their
i validitv the countersignature of a duly
authorized nnd licensed agent, have
been lost. Since these policies have

; not been regularly countersigned, is-- i
sued or accounted for. nor any prem-
iums received thereunder by the Com-

pany, they will be valueless and void in
j the hands of whomsoever they may fall.
any claim thereunder would be illegal
and fraudulent. If found they should

j hf returned to the Chicago office of
the company, at 175 V. Jackson Blvd.,

I Chicago 111. No cl.-.l-m of any nature
j purporting to be based upon them will

be recognized by the company. I he
Public will please take notice accord-
ingly. Colonial Kire Underwriters,
Branch of National Kire Insurance Co.
of Hartford. By Geo. M. Bell, Ameri-
can Trust Savings Bank. Local Agt.at Hichnmnd Ind

Buehler Bros.
715 Main St.

Estate of Bosa S. Weiser, I'eceased.' '

Notice Is hereby given that the under- -
signed has been appointed by the Woynt '

Circuit Court, Administrator of th
estate of Bosa S. Weiser. deceased,
late of Wayne County. Indiana. Said
estate Is supposed to he solvent.

John M. Hass, Administrator
Bobbins. Keller & Bobbins. Attornevs.Rh 1'th nnd lHth. n


